## RESOLUTION NO. 1978-149

## AMENDING THE MERIT SYSTEM RULES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY

WHEREAS, Rule 1.4 <u>Appointing Authorities</u> of the Merit System Rules provides that the Merit System Rules shall not apply to specifically enumerated positions; and

WHEREAS, it is the desire of the Board of Trustees to establish additional positions in the non-classified service of the Authority;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County:

Section 1. Rule 1.4 of the Merit System Rules be and it is hereby amended by adding the positions of "Director of Internal Audit, Internal Auditor and Secretary-Treasurer", to those positions to which the Merit System Rules do not apply.

Section 2. That this resolution shall be effective immediately upon adoption.

ADOPTED: May 23 , 1978

President

ATTEST

Sécretary-Treasurer